
RESOLUTION 2008- 167 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISS Fund has carried forward cash in excess of 

budgeted for fiscal year 2007/2008 and has earned interest in fiscal year 2007/2008. The 

SAISSA capital project for which the Capital Projects-SAISS Fund was established for has been 

completed and excess funds will be transferred to the SAIS Stabilization MSBU. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of October '2008 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
64391539-389923 
64391539-361101 
64391539-361120 
64392539-361101 
64392539-361120 

Total 

APPROPRIATION 
64391581-591430 

Balances Forward-Bond Proceeds 
Interest-Bank 
Interest-SBA 
Interest-Bank 
Interest-SBA 

Transfer Out-SAISS 

ADOPTED this_--=.8..::..th=---_day of ocubber , 2008. 

ATTEST: 

$349,980 
. $ 5,436 

$ 3,442 
$ 438 
$ 5,803 
$365,099 

$365,099 


