RESOLUTION 2008- 167

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-SAISS Fund has carried forward cash in excess of budgeted for fiscal year 2007/2008 and has earned interest in fiscal year 2007/2008. The SAISSA capital project for which the Capital Projects-SAISS Fund was established for has been completed and excess funds will be transferred to the SAIS Stabilization MSBU.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
64391539-389923	Balances Forward-Bond Proceeds	\$349,980
64391539-361101	Interest-Bank	\$ 5,436
64391539-361120	Interest-SBA	\$ 3,442
64392539-361101	Interest-Bank	\$ 438
64392539-361120	Interest-SBA	<u>\$ 5,803</u>
Total		\$365,099
APPROPRIATION		
64391581-591430	Transfer Out-SAISS	\$365,099

ADOPTED this 8th day of October , 2008.

ATTEST:

usull **CHAIRMAN**

EX-OFFICIO CLERK Eskidides